

Mr. Cooper Launches "Home, Smart Home" Sweepstakes with \$25K Grand Prize

Leading Mortgage Servicer Rewards Homeowners with the Power of Smart Home Technology

DALLAS, Texas (Feb. 28, 2018) — <u>Mr. Cooper®</u>, the nation's largest non-bank mortgage servicer, today announced its six-week, nationwide "Home, Smart Home" sweepstakes where participants can enter to win a \$25,000 Smart Home Makeover, among a hundred other exciting smart home prizes.

"The homeownership journey doesn't end when you get a mortgage, so the Mr. Cooper team is driven to give our customers a more rewarding home loan experience while providing helpful tools and resources to encourage intelligent homeownership," said Jay Bray, Chairman and CEO of Nationstar Mortgage Holdings, the parent company for the Mr. Cooper brand. "With our 'Home, Smart Home' sweepstakes, we're excited to reward our customers and potential customers and give them the opportunity to make their homes smarter."

The grand prize winner won't be the only one to reap the benefits of the "Home, Smart Home" sweepstakes; 15 first place winners will be able to choose the Smart Home Package, Home Security Package or Entertainment Package. Twenty-five second place winners and 60 weekly winners will win a smart virtual assistant.

Participants are afforded one entry for opting into the sweepstakes and can earn more entries by interacting with Mr. Cooper. For example, Mr. Cooper customers can earn additional entries by verifying or creating an online account, going paperless, setting up AutoPay and signing into the mobile app.*

To enter the "Home, Smart Home" sweepstakes, visit <u>www.homesmarthomesweeps.com</u>. To learn more about Mr. Cooper's customer-focused initiatives, please visit <u>www.mrcooper.com</u>.

*NO PURCHASE NECESSARY. A purchase will not increase your chances of winning. Sweepstakes starts on 2/28/18 at 12:00 PM ET and ends on 4/11/18 at 11:59:59 PM ET. Subject to Official Rules available at www.Homesmarthomesweeps.com. See Official Rules for instructions on alternate method of entry for non-customers, entry period dates, odds of winning, etc. Open only to legal residents of the 50 US/DC (excluding NY), 18 years of age or older. Void in NY and where prohibited by law. Sponsor: Nationstar Mortgage LLC d/b/a Mr. Cooper, 8950 Cypress Waters Blvd., Dallas, TX 75019.

See Official Rules for more information on how to earn entries without being a Mr. Cooper customer.

About Mr. Cooper

Mr. Cooper is the consumer brand for the forward mortgage servicing and originations operation of Nationstar Mortgage LLC, the operating company of Nationstar Mortgage Holdings Inc. (NYSE: NSM). Based in Dallas, Texas, Mr. Cooper is one of the largest home loan servicers in the country focused on delivering a variety of servicing and lending products, services and technologies to make the home loan process more rewarding and less worrisome. Please visit <u>www.mrcooper.com</u> for the latest news and information.